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The National Service Emergency Regulatioos 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for 
Service with the Armed Forces, to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 26th day of November, 1941. 

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

'SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. 1. 
The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 11th 

December, 1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

243100 
433587 

227318 
426298 
411284 
243836 
272751 
425323 
427857 
425271 
130142 
246367 

393224 
294464 

Name. 

Barr, William Stephen 
Berkahn, Hector Eric 

Buxton, Eric Thomas 
Davey, Donald Charles James 
Edwards, Joseph Oliver 
Fearon, J os_eph .. 
Fitzsimmons, John 
Foster, Henry Walter 
Hodgetts, Francis Patrick 
Jacobson, John .. 
Lord, Richard Grenville .. 
O'Neill, Joseph Bonaventure Cer

retti 
Turner, Edward William 
White, Leslie Alexander .. 

Occupation. 

Glass-blower 

Driver 

Driver 

Labourer 
Motor-driver 
Cheese-factory labourer 
Freezing-works labourer .. 
Carpenter 
Clerk 

AREA No. 2. 

Address. 

13 Panama Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland. 
Care of Redpath and Sons, 102 Cooks 

Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland. 
14 Dacre Street, Newton, Auckland. 
Care of Central Hotel, Taumarunui. 
56 Lincoln Street, Ponsonby, Auckland. 
63 Nels on Street, Auckland. 
12 Harding Street, Auckland. 
15 Norfolk Street, Auckland. 
Care of Wembley Hotel, Otahuhu. 
"Calderbank," 14 HardingStreet, Auckland. 
81 Bell Road, Remuera, Auckland. 
178 Campbell Road, One Tree Hill, Auck

land. 
Care of E. Banks, Ngaio Street, Otahuhu. 
91 Vincent Street, Auckland. 

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Hamilton, at 1 p.m. on Tuesday, 9th December, 1941 :-

Registration \ Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

264665 I Berg, Frederick Ernest Allan Painter Care of Strathmore, Reporoa, via Rotorua. 

AREA No. 2. 

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Morrinsville, at 2 p.m. on Wednesday, 17th December, 
1941 :-

Registration / 
No. 

302137 I 
Name. 

Gunter, Charles 

Occnpation. 

I Mill ~and 

AREA No. 3. 

Address. 

I Care of Mr. Puckridge, llfangawhero Road, 
, Taihoa, l\fatamata. 
I 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday 11th 
December, 1941, for despatch to camp:-

Registration I 
No. 

403175 
281009 
403673 
390003 

Name. 

Barclay, Gordon Frederick 
MacCarthy, Gordon Leslie Eric 
Osbaldiston, Colin Kelso .. 
Robinson, John Francis .. 

Occupation. 

Electrician's labourer 
Carpenter 
Truck-driver 
Labourer 

AREA No. 5. 

Address. 

Whenuapai. 
Beach Avenue, Te Atatu, Henderson. 
Riverhead. 
View Road, Henderson. 

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, 1st 
December, 1941, for despatch to camp :-

Registration I Name. 
No. 

285318 I Moir, Laurie .. 
235466 Smith, Norris Gilbert 

Occupation. 

.. I Journalist 

. . Salesman 

I Address. 

I 

. ..1 · 7 Rawhiti Terrace, Kelburn, Wellington. 
. . 341 The Terrace, Wellington. 


