The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 26th day of November, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 11th December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.		Addre-s.
243100	Barr, William Stephen		Glass-blower		13 Panama Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland.
433587	Berkahn, Hector Eric				Care of Redpath and Sons, 102 Cooks
					Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland.
227318	Buxton, Eric Thomas		Driver		14 Dacre Street, Newton, Auckland.
426298	Davey, Donald Charles James				Care of Central Hotel, Taumarunui.
411284	Edwards, Joseph Oliver		Driver	٠	56 Lincoln Street, Ponsonby, Auckland.
243836	Fearon, Joseph				63 Nelson Street, Auckland.
272751	Fitzsimmons, John		Labourer		12 Harding Street, Auckland.
425323	Foster, Henry Walter		Motor-driver		15 Norfolk Street, Auckland.
427857	Hodgetts, Francis Patrick		Cheese-factory labourer		Care of Wembley Hotel, Otahuhu.
425271	Jacobson, John		Freezing-works laboure	er	"Calderbank," 14 Harding Street, Auckland
130142	Lord, Richard Grenville		Carpenter		81 Bell Road, Remuera, Auckland.
246367	O'Neill, Joseph Bonaventure retti	Cer-	Clerk	• •	178 Campbell Road, One Tree Hill, Auck-
393224	Turner, Edward William				Care of E. Banks, Ngaio Street, Otahuhu.
294464	White, Leslie Alexander		••		91 Vincent Street, Auckland.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Hamilton, at 1 p.m. on Tuesday, 9th December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
264665	Berg, Frederick Ernest Allan	Painter	Care of Strathmore, Reporoa, via Rotorua.

AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Morrinsville, at 2 p.m. on Wednesday, 17th December, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
302137	Gunter, Charles	 Mill hand	Care of Mr. Puckridge, Mangawhero Road, Taihoa, Matamata.

AREA No. 3.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday 11th December, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.		Address.
403175 281009 403673 390003	Barclay, Gordon Frederick MacCarthy, Gordon Leslie Eric Osbaldiston, Colin Kelso Robinson, John Francis	••	Electrician's labourer Carpenter Truck-driver Labourer	••	Whenuapai. Beach Avenue, Te Atatu, Henderson. Riverhead. View Road, Henderson.

AREA No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m. on Monday, 1st December, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	-	Address,
285318 235466	Moir, Laurie Smith, Norris Gilbert	·· ··	Journalist Salesman	• •	7 Rawhiti Terrace, Kelburn, Wellington. 341 The Terrace, Wellington.